Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/14/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WORLDWIDE RETAIL EXCHANGE, LLC		I11/14/2005 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
EXCHANGE, LLC			COMPANT. DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WORLWIDE RETAIL EXCHANGE, LLC	
Street Address:	625 North Washington Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Alexandria	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22314	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3108410	WORLDSYNC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)434-7400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email:snweller@mintz.comCorrespondent Name:Susan Neuberger Weller

Address Line 1: 701 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan N	Neuberger Weller

TRADEMARK REEL: 003702 FRAME: 0269

900097174

3108410

CH \$40

Signature:	/Susan Neuberger Weller/
Date:	01/23/2008
Total Attachments: 4 source=Agentrics - Change of name#page1.tif source=Agentrics - Change of name#page2.tif source=Agentrics - Change of name#page3.tif source=Agentrics - Change of name#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003702 FRAME: 0270

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT
COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "AGENTRICS, LLC" AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE TWENTIETH DAY OF APRIL,

A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WORLDWIDE RETAIL EXCHANGE, LLC" TO "AGENTRICS, LLC", FILED THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 11:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "AGENTRICS, LLC".

3216478 8100H N



Varnet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 5288572

DATE: 12-18-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003702 FRAME: 0271

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 04/20/2000 001204686 - 3216478

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

WORLDWIDE RETAIL EXCHANGE, LLC

The undersigned, an authorized natural person, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company, under the provisions and subject to the requirements of the State of Delaware (particularly Chapter 18, Title 6 of the Delaware Code and the acts amendatory thereof and supplemental thereto, and known, identified, and referred to as the "Delaware Limited Liability Company Act"), hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is WorldWide Retail Exchange, LLC.

SECOND: The address of the registered office and the name and the address of the registered agent of WorldWide Retail Exchange, LLC required to be maintained by Section 18-104 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act are Corporation Service Company, 1013 Centre Road, Wilmington, Delaware.

Executed on April 20, 2000

By: Alex Zbinovsky

Its: Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 003702 FRAME: 0272

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:01 AM 11/14/2005 FILED 11:01 AM 11/14/2005 SRV 050923784 - 3216478 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

GLOBALNETXCHANGE, LLC

WITH AND INTO

WORLDWIDE RETAIL EXCHANGE, LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Delaware Act"), the undersigned limited liability company and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Act, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that:

FIRST:

The names and states of formation of each of the constituent limited liability companies of the merger (the "Merger") are WorldWide Retail Exchange, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving Entity"), and GlobalNetXchange, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Terminating Entity").

SECOND:

An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of November 11, 2005, by and between the Surviving Entity and the Terminating Entity has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the Surviving Entity and the Terminating Entity.

THIRD:

The name of the Surviving Entity is WorldWide Retail Exchange, LLC.

FOURTH:

Upon the effectiveness of the Merger, Article First of the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Entity shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"First - The name of the limited liability company is Agentrics, LLC."

FOURTH:

The merger is to become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger.

FIFTH:

The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 625 North Washington Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314, a place of business of the Surviving Entity.

SIXTH:

A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Entity on request, and without cost, to any member of the Surviving Entity or the Terminating Entity.

1304482 05041407

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003702 FRAME: 0273

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WorldWide Retail Exchange, LLC has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person on the 11th day of November, 2005.

WORLDWIDE RETAIL EXCHANGE, LLC

Title: Authorized Person

1304482 05041407

TRADEMARK REEL: 003702 FRAME: 0274

RECORDED: 01/23/2008